_	_
_	-
	=
	_
_	-
_	•
_	•
	=
_	_
	=
_	=
_	•
	=
	=
	_
	=
_	_
_	
_	=
	-
	=
	=
	=
	-
=	=
	•
_	=
_	=
_	_
	=
_	=
	-
	=
	=
	=
	_
_	=
	=
	=
	=
	_
_	-
_	=
	=
	=
	=
==	=
	=
	=
_	-
_	=
	=
_	_

·	

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 800-33	31-3282 Fax: 818-662-4141
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	23814 - 23814-WELLS
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	76572798
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	UTUT
l I	FIXTURE
File with: Salt Lake, UT	

13382176 9/2/2020 8:51:00 AM \$40.00 Book - 11011 Pg - 6630-6634 **RASHELLE HOBBS** Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT **CT CORPORATION** BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 5 P.

File with: Salt Lake, UT THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U			SE ONLY		
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here	<u>.</u>	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		,	
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GFIG UTAH ONE, LLC					
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL I	NAME ADI	DITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	ST/	ATE F	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1522 2ND STREET	SANTA MON	ICA C	A	90401	USA
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	and provide the Individual Debtor		<u> </u>	ement Addendum (Form U	JCC1Ad)
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STA	ATE F	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGN	TRUSTEE, FOR THE BE	NEFIT OF THE HOLDER CERTIFICATES, SERIE	RS OF	F CFCRE 2016-C4 16-C4 AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	ST.	ATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
190 S. LASALLE STREET, 7TH FLOOR	CHICAGO	l IL	_	60603	USA

4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:

Borrower:

SCHEDULE 1 TO FINANCING STATEMENT (Collateral Description)

1. COLLATERAL DESCRIPTION. This Financing Statement covers the following described personal property in which Debtor now or at any time hereafter has any interest ("Collateral"):

All goods, building and other materials, supplies, work in process, equipment, machinery, fixtures, furnishings, signs and other personal property, wherever situated, which are or are to be incorporated into, used in connection with or appropriated for use on the real property described on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein ("Property"); all rents, issues, deposits and profits of the Property (to the extent, if any, they are not subject to the Absolute Assignment of Rents and Leases); all inventory, accounts, cash receipts, deposit accounts, impounds, accounts receivable, contract rights, general intangibles, software, chattel paper, instruments, documents, promissory notes, drafts, letters of credit, letter of credit rights, supporting obligations, insurance policies, insurance and condemnation awards and proceeds, any other rights to the payment of money, trade names, trademarks and service marks arising from or related to the Property or any business now or hereafter conducted thereon by Borrower; all

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative
6a. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buye	r Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 76572798	

Prepared by Lien Solutions, P.O. Box 29071, Glendale, CA 91209-9071 Tel (800) 331-3282

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS

1 OLEOW II 40 11 70 O 11 O 140					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if l because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ine 1b was left blank				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		1			
GFIG UTAH ONE, LLC		1			
OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		1			
]			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX	1			
		THE ABOVE S	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional Debtor name of	r Debtor name that did not fit in	line 1b or 2b of the Fina	ancing S	atement (Form UCC1) (us	e exact, full name;
do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the n	nailing address in line 10c				
Total Strotte (Wille					
OR 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
NOWELLA IO FIRST REPORTED AND A STATE					
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					SUFFIX
10c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME OF ASSIGN	│ IOR SECURED PARTY'S	NAME: Provide only o	ne nam	e (11a or 11b)	
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				(1.12 01 1.12)	
OR CALL INDIVIDUALIS SUBMANS	_				_
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): permits, consents, approvals, licenses, authorizations and other ri	abte granted by given by	or obtained from	any ac	vornmental entity wit	h respect to the
Property; all deposits or other security now or hereafter made with	or given to utility compa	nies by Borrower w	ith res	pect to the Property;	all advance
payments of insurance premiums made by Borrower with respect funds held by Lender, whether or not disbursed; all funds deposite					
deposits, accounts, refunds, cost savings and payments of any kir "Impounds" as defined in the Security Instrument; together with all	nd related to the Property	or any portion thei	reof, in	cluding, without limita	ition, all
and all books, records and files relating to any of the foregoing.	rreplacements and proce	eus oi, and additio	iis and	accessions to, any c	n the loregoing,
2. INTERPRETATION. The filing of this Financing Statement sha	II not be construed to der	ogate from or impa	ir the I	ien or provisions of th	e Mortgage
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the	ne 14. This FINANCING STAT	EMENT:			
REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)	covers timber to be		tracted	collateral 🔀 is filed as	a fixture filing
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):	16. Description of real estate Parcel ID:	le:			
	16.03.300.002.2021; 16.03.300.002.6021				
	SEE ATTACH	ED			
17. MISCELLANEOUS; 76572798-UT-35 23814 - 23814-WELLS FARGO CM U.S.	BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,	File with: Salt Lake LIT			
17. INTOOLLEATING OLD 1. 10012100 01 00 20014-20014-WEELO LANGO OM 0.0.	S. S. S. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. C. T. C.	with Suit Lake, UT			

NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financin because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here	ng Statement; if line 1b was le	ft blank				
98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME GFIG UTAH ONE, LLC						
R 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	THE ABOVE S	SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFF	ICE USE ONLY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only one additional do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name 10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
R 10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME						
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)						SUFFIX
Dc. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME 01 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ASSIGNOR SECUR	RED PARTY'S NAI	ME: Provide only <u>o</u>	<u>ne</u> nam	I e (11a or 11b)	
R 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PER	SONAL NAME	Ī	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
c. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral): nd Absolute Assignment of Rents and Leases and Secured Party with respect to any property described othing in this Financing Statement shall be construe of Secured Party's lien created thereby, and this Finany time hold that notice of Secured Party's priority of secords in order to be effective against a particular classe Federal Government. Capitalized terms not other	d therein which is real pred to alter any of the righ ancing Statement is decl in interest in any propert ass of persons, includin	operty or which t its of Secured Pa ared to be for the y or interests des g, without limitati	he parties have a nty as determine protection of Se cribed in the Sec on, the Federal (agreéd ed by the cured curity h	to treat as real prop ne Security Instrumer Party in the event an nstrument must be fil ment or any subdivis	erty. Similarly nt or the priorit ny court shall a led in the UCC
N	· I —	INANCING STATEM		dracted (collateral 🔀 is filed as	a fixture filing
5. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)						
		ption of real estate:				
REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate description.		ption of real estate:				

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, File with: Salt Lake, UT

17. MISCELLANEOUS: 76572798-UT-35 23814 - 23814-WELLS FARGO CM

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain pieces, parcels and lots of land and the buildings and improvements thereon, lying and being in Salt Lake County, Utah and more particularly described as follows:

The leasehold estate created by the Lease executed by University of Utah, as lessor, to University Inn Associates, a limited partnership, as lessee, dated June 7, 1985; an assignment of twenty and one-quarter percent (20.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated September 26, 1990, by University Inn Associates to U.P., Inc., recorded on September 28, 1990 in Book 6256 at Page 1259 as Entry No. 4971485; an assignment of forty-three and one-half percent (43.50%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated September 26, 1990, by University Inn Associates to Latsco Development, Ltd., recorded on September 28, 1990 in Book 8256 at Page 1317 as Entry No. 4971486; an assignment of twenty-one and one quarter percent (21.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated September 26, 1990, by University Inn Associates to Century Center, Ltd., recorded on September 28, 1990 in Book 6256 at Page 1375 as Entry No. 4971487; an assignment of twenty and one-quarter percent (20.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment of Land Lease Agreement, dated July 7, 1995, by U.P., Inc. to Boyer Hotels, Inc., recorded on July 25, 1995 in Book 7171 at Page 2719 as Entry No. 6125997; an assignment of forty-three and one-half percent (43.50%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment, dated October 14, 1997, by Latsco Development, Ltd. to University Inn Associates, recorded on January 13, 1998 in Book 7852 at Page 2564 as Entry No. 6836305; an assignment of twenty-one and one quarter percent (21.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment, dated October 14, 1997 by Century Center, Ltd. to University Inn Associates, recorded on January 13, 1998 in Book 7852 at Page 2566 as Entry No. 6836306; an assignment of twenty and one-quarter percent (20.25%) interest of the lessee under the Lease evidenced by that certain Assignment dated October 29, 1999, by Sunstone Hotels, L.L.C. (successor-in-interest by merger to Boyer Hotels, Inc.) to the University Inn Associates, recorded February 15, 2000 in Book 8342 at Page 3161 as Entry No. 7575479 and also further evidenced by that certain Assignment, dated November 15, 1999, recorded October 13, 2000 in Book 8394 at Page 1303 as Entry No. 7737875; as assigned by Assignment, Acceptance and Assumption of Seller's Right. Title and Interest to Lease and Deed to Improvements, dated November 22, 1999, by and between the Inn and Sunstone SH Hotels, L.L.C., recorded January 14, 2000 in Book 8336 at Page 3225 as Entry No. 7554695; as assigned by Assignment, Acceptance and Assumption of Seller's Right, Title and Interest to Lease and Deed to Improvements dated May 22, 2002, by and between Sunstone SH Hotels, L.L.C. and Sunstone OP Properties L.L.C., recorded June 3, 2002 in Book 8604 at Page 8955 as Entry No. 8251280; as assigned by that certain Assignment of Ground Lease and Ground Lessor Estoppel, dated November 1, 2010, from Sunstone OP Properties L.L.C. to Salt Lake Hotel Owner 2010 LLC, recorded November 2, 2010 in Book 9875 at Page 3115 as Entry No. 11066887; as further assigned by Assignment of Ground Lease and Ground Lessor Consent, dated May 23, 2011, from Salt Lake Hotel Owner 2010 LLC to SLMH investors, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, recorded May 23, 2011 as Entry No. 11186649 in Book 9926 at Page 783; as further assigned by Assignment of Ground Lease and Ground Lessor Consent and Deed to Improvements, dated May 23, 2011 from SLMH Investors, LLC, a Utah limited liability

Reference No.: 6258.098

Matter Name: Marriott University Park

Pool: CFCRE 2016-C4

Beginning at a point which lies South 49°00'00" East 93.11 feet from Point No. 7 B.L.M. Survey of Parcel No. 1 of Tract D in Section 3, Township 1 South, Range 1 East, Satt Lake Base and Meridian (said Point No. 7 being 1,464 feet North and 4,643 feet West, more or less, from the Southeast corner of said Section 3) and running thence South 49°00'00" East 463 feet; thence North 41°00'00" East 275.95 feet; thence along a 1,143 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 199.49 feet; thence North 31°00'00" East 220.90 feet; thence North 59°00'00" West 435.6 feet; thence South 37°21'42" West 342.02 feet; thence South 41°00'00" West 275.0 feet to the point of beginning.

Reference No.: 6258.098

Matter Name: Marriott University Park

Pool: CFCRE 2016-C4